(1) Franchise Fees & Gross Rec Tax - TOI F 226,684,034 (57,453,068) 226,684,034 (57,453,068)
(1) Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other F 288,064 (73,010) 267,568 (67,815)
(1) Inst/Promotional Advertising F 4,809,856 (1,219,058) 4,483,796 (1,136,418)
(1) Miscellaneous Interest Expense F (108,817) 27,580 (101,440) 25,710
(1) Remove Assoc/Organization Dues F 109,933 (27,863) 102,481 (25,974)
(4) Remove Economic Development F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)
(2) Parent Debt Adjustment F  12,195,889  11,054,232
(2) Directors & Officers Premium F 1,190,473 (301,725) 1,109,771 (281,271)
(1) Interest Synchronization - FPSC F  (9,389,732)  (8,914,531)

Total (26,430,562) 9,504,983 (29,622,424) 9,647,505

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI
(4) Rule 25‐6.0426 Recovery of Econ Dev Expenses

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC
System Retail

Notes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return ‐ Rate Base Page 1 of 3
Jan‐19

Plant in Service Accum Depr &
Amort

Net Plant in
Service

Future Use &
Appd Unrecov

Plant

Const Work in
Progress Net Utility Plant Working Capital Total Period End

Rate Base

System Per Books $17,960,079,160 $5,511,567,427 $12,448,511,734 $132,065,400 $914,212,462 $13,494,789,596 $1,824,957,596 $15,319,747,191
Regulatory Base - Retail $16,318,949,918 $5,113,873,888 $11,205,076,030 $115,946,579 $744,532,257 $12,065,554,866 $1,766,303,839 $13,831,858,705

FPSC Adjustments
ARO (22,578,040) (16,118,996) (6,459,043)   (6,459,043) (13,755,691) (20,214,735)
ECCR (22,868,404) (15,415,206) (7,453,198)   (7,453,198) (19,212,977) (26,666,175)
ECRC (181,014,185) (27,174,200) (153,839,985)  (76,749,612) (230,589,597) (5,781,484) (236,371,081)
FUEL (8,082,918) (7,813,124) (269,794)   (269,794) (58,762,184) (59,031,977)
CCR   (105,705,071) (105,705,071)
NUCLEAR   (60,707,847) (60,707,847)
Over\Under Recovery-Clauses   (192,104,731) (192,104,731)
Derivatives   190,721 190,721
Employee Related   265 265
Investments Earning a Return   (190,266,119) (190,266,119)
Jobbing Accounts   (590,990) (590,990)
Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (45,536,138) (35,413,037) (10,123,100) (87,379,077)  (97,502,177) 66,333,227 (31,168,951)
CWIP - AFUDC   (39,523,516) (39,523,516)  (39,523,516)
Imputed Off Balance Sheet Obligations   565,587,400 565,587,400
Capital Lease (110,725,215)  (110,725,215)   (110,725,215) 112,236,806 1,511,591
Storm   (269,568,103) (269,568,103)

Total FPSC Adjustments (390,804,899) (101,934,564) (288,870,335) (87,379,077) (116,273,128) (492,522,540) (172,106,779) (664,629,319)
FPSC Adjusted 15,928,145,019 5,011,939,324 10,916,205,695 28,567,502 628,259,129 11,573,032,326 1,594,197,060 13,167,229,386

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period ‐ Income Statement Page 2 of 3
Jan‐19

Operating
Revenues

Fuel & Net
Interchange O&M Other Depr & Amort Taxes Other than

Income
Income Taxes

Current
Deferred Income

Tax (Net)
Investment Tax

Credit (Net)

Gain/Loss on
Disposition &

Other

Total Operating
Expenses

Net Operating
Income

System Per Books 4,859,455,835 2,065,100,828 964,165,693 583,905,501 374,066,398 (52,301,426) 153,734,978 (18,721)  4,088,653,250 770,802,585
Regulatory Base - Retail 4,614,606,192 1,984,772,324 924,514,921 543,834,382 360,864,066 (77,687,483) 169,118,302 (16,928)  3,905,399,584 709,206,607

FPSC Adjustments
ECCR (111,806,215)  (104,462,544) (5,043,118)  (583,075)   (110,088,737) (1,717,478)
ECRC (59,824,769)  (31,810,955) (7,414,353) (1,300,469) (4,891,330)   (45,417,107) (14,407,663)
FUEL (1,592,909,744) (1,588,395,374) (1,148,435) (3,821,615)  115,492   (1,593,249,932) 340,188
CCR (421,302,821) (396,376,950) (303,338) (17,438,762)  (1,820,727)   (415,939,777) (5,363,045)
NUCLEAR (49,133,552)  (58,221) (47,352,676)  (436,607)   (47,847,504) (1,286,048)
Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous   11,437,287  (2,898,780)   8,538,507 (8,538,507)
Corporate Aircraft Allocation   (1,995,808)   505,838   (1,489,971) 1,489,971
Franchise Fee & Gross Receipts (222,733,637)   (56,451,840)   (56,451,840) (166,281,797)
Franchise Fees & Gross Rec Tax - TOI   (226,684,034) 57,453,068   (169,230,965) 169,230,965
Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other   67,815   (267,568) (199,753) 199,753
Inst/Promotional Advertising   (4,483,796)   1,136,418   (3,347,378) 3,347,378
Miscellaneous Interest Expense   101,440   (25,710)   75,730 (75,730)
Remove Assoc/Organization Dues   (102,481)   25,974   (76,507) 76,507
Remove Economic Development   (56,775)   14,390   (42,386) 42,386
Parent Debt Adjustment   (11,054,232)   (11,054,232) 11,054,232
Directors & Officers Premium   (1,109,771)   281,271   (828,499) 828,499
Interest Synchronization - FPSC   8,914,531   8,914,531 (8,914,531)

Total FPSC Adjustments (2,457,710,739) (1,984,772,324) (145,430,684) (69,633,236) (227,984,503) (9,647,505)   (267,568) (2,437,735,820) (19,974,919)
FPSC Adjusted 2,156,895,452  779,084,237 474,201,146 132,879,563 (87,334,988) 169,118,302 (16,928) (267,568) 1,467,663,764 689,231,688

(a) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the System NOI by  66,643,421 pretax
(b) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the Jurisdictional NOI by  58,675,352 pretax

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return ‐ Adjustment Page 3 of 3
Jan‐19

Notes Rate Base Adjustments P=ProForma F=FPSC System Retail

ARO F (20,214,735) (20,214,735)
ECCR F (26,666,175) (26,666,175)
ECRC F (248,799,672) (236,371,081)
FUEL F (59,052,644) (59,031,977)
CCR F (105,705,071) (105,705,071)
NUCLEAR F (60,707,847) (60,707,847)
Over\Under Recovery-Clauses F (192,104,731) (192,104,731)

[…]

(1) Franchise Fees & Gross Receipts Tax F (222,733,637) 56,451,840 (222,733,637) 56,451,840
(1) Franchise Fees & Gross Rec Tax - TOI F 226,684,034 (57,453,068) 226,684,034 (57,453,068)
(1) Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other F 288,064 (73,010) 267,568 (67,815)
(1) Inst/Promotional Advertising F 4,809,856 (1,219,058) 4,483,796 (1,136,418)
(1) Miscellaneous Interest Expense F (108,817) 27,580 (101,440) 25,710
(1) Remove Assoc/Organization Dues F 109,933 (27,863) 102,481 (25,974)

Remove Economic Development F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)
(2) Parent Debt Adjustment F  12,195,889  11,054,232
(2) Directors & Officers Premium F 1,190,473 (301,725) 1,109,771 (281,271)
(1) Interest Synchronization - FPSC F  (9,389,732)  (8,914,531)

Total (26,430,562) 9,504,983 (29,622,424) 9,647,505

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890‐EI, Order No. PSC 92‐0208‐FOF‐EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail
Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 1 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Jan‐19

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 5,927,499,029 5,351,307,223 (648,435,833) 536,007,890 5,238,879,280 44.07% 9.50% 4.19% 10.50% 4.63% 11.50% 5.07%
Long Term Debt 5,939,415,345 5,362,065,194 (649,739,412)  4,712,325,782 39.64% 4.72% 1.87% 4.72% 1.87% 4.72% 1.87%
Short Term Debt * (185,358,247) (167,340,209) 20,277,174 (57,914,795) (204,977,830) (1.72%) 1.49% (0.03%) 1.49% (0.03%) 1.49% (0.03%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,844,999 198,844,999 (24,094,715)  174,750,284 1.47% 2.37% 0.03% 2.37% 0.03% 2.37% 0.03%
Inactive 2,126,037 2,126,037 (257,619)  1,868,418 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  14,605,874 13,186,087 (1,597,802)  11,588,285 0.10% 7.24% 0.01% 7.76% 0.01% 8.29% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,833,439,997 2,558,011,034 (309,962,771) (293,869,332) 1,954,178,931 16.44%

Total 14,730,573,035 13,318,200,365 (1,613,810,978) 184,223,763 11,888,613,149 100.00%  6.07%  6.51%  6.96%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 2 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Jan‐19

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,139,402,723 5,482,511,373 (86,183,847) (15,141,152) 5,381,186,375 40.87% 9.50% 3.88% 10.50% 4.29% 11.50% 4.70%
Long Term Debt 6,030,367,295 5,385,142,297 (84,653,227)  5,300,489,070 40.26% 4.65% 1.87% 4.65% 1.87% 4.65% 1.87%
Short Term Debt * 221,029,000 197,379,788 (3,102,766) (144,467,945) 49,809,077 0.38% (6.28%) (0.02%) (6.28%) (0.02%) (6.28%) (0.02%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,184,477 198,184,477 (3,115,415)  195,069,061 1.48% 2.38% 0.04% 2.38% 0.04% 2.38% 0.04%
Inactive 1,730,460 1,730,460 (27,202)  1,703,258 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  42,013,177 37,517,936 (589,774)  36,928,162 0.28% 7.09% 0.02% 7.60% 0.02% 8.10% 0.02%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,832,453,482 2,529,392,374 (39,761,480) (287,586,512) 2,202,044,383 16.72%

Total 15,465,180,614 13,831,858,705 (217,433,711) (447,195,608) 13,167,229,386 100.00%  5.79%  6.20%  6.61%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Jan‐19

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 5,927,499,029 5,351,307,223 (648,435,833) 536,007,890 5,238,879,280 44.07% 9.50% 4.19% 10.50% 4.63% 11.50% 5.07%
Long Term Debt 5,939,415,345 5,362,065,194 (649,739,412)  4,712,325,782 39.64% 4.72% 1.87% 4.72% 1.87% 4.72% 1.87%
Short Term Debt * (185,358,247) (167,340,209) 20,277,174 (57,914,795) (204,977,830) (1.72%) 1.49% (0.03%) 1.49% (0.03%) 1.49% (0.03%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,844,999 198,844,999 (24,094,715)  174,750,284 1.47% 2.37% 0.03% 2.37% 0.03% 2.37% 0.03%
Inactive 2,126,037 2,126,037 (257,619)  1,868,418 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  14,605,874 13,186,087 (1,597,802)  11,588,285 0.10% 7.24% 0.01% 7.76% 0.01% 8.29% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,833,439,997 2,558,011,034 (309,962,771) (293,869,332) 1,954,178,931 16.44%

Total 14,730,573,035 13,318,200,365 (1,613,810,978) 184,223,763 11,888,613,149 100.00%  6.07%  6.51%  6.96%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 4 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Jan‐19

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,139,402,723 5,482,511,373 (86,183,847) (15,141,152) 5,381,186,375 40.87% 9.50% 3.88% 10.50% 4.29% 11.50% 4.70%
Long Term Debt 6,030,367,295 5,385,142,297 (84,653,227)  5,300,489,070 40.26% 4.65% 1.87% 4.65% 1.87% 4.65% 1.87%
Short Term Debt * 221,029,000 197,379,788 (3,102,766) (144,467,945) 49,809,077 0.38% (6.28%) (0.02%) (6.28%) (0.02%) (6.28%) (0.02%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,184,477 198,184,477 (3,115,415)  195,069,061 1.48% 2.38% 0.04% 2.38% 0.04% 2.38% 0.04%
Inactive 1,730,460 1,730,460 (27,202)  1,703,258 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  42,013,177 37,517,936 (589,774)  36,928,162 0.28% 7.09% 0.02% 7.60% 0.02% 8.10% 0.02%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,832,453,482 2,529,392,374 (39,761,480) (287,586,512) 2,202,044,383 16.72%

Total 15,465,180,614 13,831,858,705 (217,433,711) (447,195,608) 13,167,229,386 100.00%  5.79%  6.20%  6.61%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
Jan-19

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 781,863,450$   NET INCOME 553,596,670$
AFUDC - DEBT 23,444,825$   COMMON DIVIDENDS (75,000,000)
INCOME TAXES 101,081,567   AFUDC (EQUITY) (46,944,751)

TOTAL 906,389,842$   DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 741,303,873